

19 MAY 16 PM 2: 58



OAKLAND CITT COUNCIL
RESOLUTION NO C.M.S.
INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE DAN KALB
RESOLUTION HONORING THE OAKLAND TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL ICE HOCKEY TEAM FOR ITS SECOND CONSECUTIVE LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP
WHEREAS, the Oakland Technical High School Hockey Team, the Oakland Bulldogs, won the 2018-2019 Championship with a score of 7-6 in overtime against the Fresno Jr. Monsters; and
WHEREAS , the Oakland Bulldogs beat the previously undefeated Fresno Jr. Monsters to claim this 2018-2019 Championship; and
WHEREAS, this is the Oakland Bulldogs' second Championship in a row, having won the 2017-2018 Championship as well; and
WHEREAS , the Oakland Bulldogs beat the Tri-Valley Demons 4-0, to claim the 2017-2018 Championship; and therefore be it
RESOLVED: That the Oakland City Council hereby honors the Oakland Technical High School Ice Hockey Team, the Oakland Bulldogs, for its second consecutive league championship win, and expresses its appreciation to the team members and their coaches for bringing the Ice Hockey trophy to the City of Oakland.
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN
NOES -
ABSENT –
ABSTENTION -
ATTEST:
LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California